

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

Tr.C.M.P. Nos. 240 & 238 of 2026

Tr.Crl.P. No.87 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	17.08.2026	<u>PKC, J</u> 1) Learned Counsel Sri Nallepalli Karunakar, representing the Husband in batch matters and learned Counsel Sri Rama Murty representing the Wife in batch matters, submits that in Tr.Crl.P.No.87/2025, the wife has filed counter and in Tr.C.M.P. Nos.238/2026 & 240/2026, the Husband has to file counter(s). 2) Learned Counsel submits that, the Tr.Crl.P.No.87/2025 filed by Husband to transfer M.C.No.20 of 2025 from the Judicial Magistrate of First Class-cum-Principal Civil Judge (Junior Division), Tanuku to V Additional District and Sessions, Judge, Rajamahendravaram. The Tr.C.M.Ps. filed by the Wife is for transfer of H.M.O.P. application filed for divorce by the Husband and Guardian Petition from Rajamahendravarm to Tanku. 3) Since all the three matters are connected and to be decided and in one Transfer	

		Application counter was filed by the Wife and in other two Transfer Applications, counter(s) are yet to be filed by the Husband, the Respondent-Husband is directed to file counter(s) positively by 20th August, 2026 and shall get ready for hearing. 4) List the Petitions on 20th August, 2026. <u>PKC, J</u> SM	
--	--	---	--